TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI104655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from assignment to nunc pro tunc assignment effective on June 28, 2023 previously recorded on Reel 8351 Frame 399. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the nunc pro tunc assignment effective on June 28, 2023.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOLCIM SOLUTIONS AND PRODUCTS US, LLC		02/21/2024	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HOLCIM AG	
Street Address:	GRAFENAUWEG 10	
City:	ZUG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2736100	THE WORLD'S COOLEST ROOF	
Registration Number:	2937421	THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF	
Registration Number:	2774744	THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF	
Registration Number:	1884982	DL THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF	
Registration Number:	2758277	THE PROVEN PERFORMER	
Registration Number:	2311099	OSCODA PLASTICS, INC.	
Registration Number:	2207034	DL	
Registration Number:	2441555	TIP-TOP	
Registration Number:	2441595	TIP-TOP SCREW MANUFACTURING INC.	
Registration Number:	2605752	CREATIVE IMPRESSIONS	
Registration Number:	2268255	OSCODA PLASTICS, INC.	
Registration Number:	1798975	DURO-LAST	
Registration Number:	1292285	DURO-LAST	
Registration Number:	1421075	TUFF STUFF	
Registration Number:	2801211	COOL ZONE	
Registration Number:	2900385	COOLZONE	
Registration Number:	2602600	DURO-LAST TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0275

900841597

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3038181	EXCEPTIONAL
Registration Number:	3047934	EXCEPTIONAL METALS
Registration Number:	5058043	ACT ANVIL CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY BY ANVIL COATINGS
Registration Number:	7167294	TIP-TOP SCREW MANUFACTURING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303769646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3303761242

Email: tldrenski@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Tama I Drenski

Address Line 1: Renner Kenner Greive Bobak Taylor & Weber

Address Line 2: 106 S. Main Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAG.T.US0715
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tama Drenski
SIGNATURE:	Tama Drenski
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=Holcim Solutions to Holcim AG - Cover Sheet (1)#page1.tif

source=Holcim AG Trademark Assignment Agreement DuroLast Redacted (2)#page1.tif

source=Holcim Solutions to Holcim AG - Cover Sheet (1)#page2.tif

source=Holcim AG Trademark Assignment Agreement DuroLast Redacted (2)#page2.tif

source=Holcim Solutions to Holcim AG - Cover Sheet (1)#page3.tif

source=Holcim_AG_Trademark_Assignment_Agreement_DuroLast_Redacted (2)#page3.tif source=Holcim_AG_Trademark_Assignment_Agreement_DuroLast_Redacted (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 42146

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	I-ormer IV	Execution Date	Entity Type
Holcim Solutions And Products US, LLC		02/21/2024	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES, INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holcim AG
Street Address:	Grafenauweg 10,
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6300
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97388375	TIP-TOP SCREW MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	2736100	THE WORLD'S COOLEST ROOF
Registration Number:	2937421	THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF
Registration Number:	2774744	THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF
Registration Number:	1884982	DL THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF
Registration Number:	2758277	THE PROVEN PERFORMER
Registration Number:	2311099	OSCODA PLASTICS, INC.
Registration Number:	2207034	DL
Registration Number:	2441555	TIP-TOP

Registration Number:	2441595	TIP-TOP SCREW MANUFACTURING INC.
Registration Number:	2605752	CREATIVE IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	2268255	OSCODA PLASTICS, INC.
Registration Number:	1798975	DURO-LAST
Registration Number:	1292285	DURO-LAST
Registration Number:	1421075	TUFF STUFF
Registration Number:	2801211	COOL ZONE
Registration Number:	2900385	COOLZONE
Registration Number:	2602600	DURO-LAST
Registration Number:	3038181	EXCEPTIONAL
Registration Number:	3047934	EXCEPTIONAL METALS
Registration Number:	5058043	ACT ANVIL CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY BY ANVIL COATINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	2486894071	
Phone:	12486893500	
Email:	dcosta@reising.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	Richard W. Hoffmann	
Address Line 1:	755 W. Big Beaver	
Address Line 2:	Suite 1850	
Address Line 4:	TROY, MICHIGAN 48084	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1597-3000-000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA DCOSTA	
Signature:	MARINA DCOSTA	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Holcim Solutions And Products US, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), an

Indiana Limited Liability Company, having an office at 26 Century Blvd. Suite 205, Nashville,

TN 37214, is the owner of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Holcim AG, incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, with company

registration number CHE-100.136.893 and registered offices at Grafenauweg 10, 6300 Zug,

Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee");.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill associated

therewith to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

agrees as follows:

Effective as of June 28, 2023 Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over unto the

Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, and affirms any previous assignments

to, the entire right, title, and interest to, any and all rights and privileges associated with said

Trademarks, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with any and all goodwill

of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to bring suit and collect damages and other

equitable relief for past infringements of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be

executed.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

Holcim Solutions and Products, US, LLC

By:	2/21/2024 Date:
Jamie Gentoso	

Date:	02/21/2024

TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1

source= Holcim_AG_Trademark_Assignment_Agreement_DuroLast_Redacted.pdf

RECEIPT INFORMATION

Assignment ID: 42146
Receipt Date: 02/21/2024
Fee Amount: \$540.00

EXHIBIT A

Country	Status	Mark/Mark Name	Appl. Serial No.	Registration No.	Issue/Reg. Date
		TIP-TOP SCREW MANUFACTURING (and			
US	Pending	design)	97/388375		
US	Registered	THE WORLD'S COOLEST ROOF	76/375881	2736100	July 15, 2003
US	Registered	THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF	76/565315	2937421	April 5, 2005
US	Registered	THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF	76/401159	2774744	October 21, 2003
05	Registered	THE WORLD'S BEST ROOF (and	70/401137	2//4/44	October 21, 2003
US	Registered	design)	74/374327	1884982	March 21, 1995
US	Registered	THE PROVEN PERFORMER	76/401160	2758277	September 2, 2003
		OSCODA PLASTICS, INC (and			
US	Registered	design)	75/556397	2311099	January 25, 2000
US	Registered	DL	75/360050	2207034	December 1, 1998
US	Registered	TIP-TOP	75/721590	2441555	April 3, 2001
US	Registered	TIP-TOP SCREW MANUFACTURING INC. (and design)	75/750803	2441595	April 3, 2001
US	To Be Abd	CREATIVE IMPRESSIONS	76/193535	2605752	August 6, 2002
US	Registered	OSCODA PLASTICS, INC. (and design)	75/360249	2268255	August 10, 1999
US	Registered	DURO-LAST	74/132374	1798975	October 19, 1993
US	Registered	DURO-LAST	73/376481	1292285	August 28, 1984
US	Registered	TUFF STUFF (and design)	73/579514	1421075	December 16, 1986
US	Registered	COOL ZONE	76/439087	2801211	December 30, 2003
US	Registered	COOL ZONE (and design)	76/479460	2900385	November 2, 2004
US	Registered	DURO-LAST	76/193536	2602600	July 30, 2002
US	Registered	EXCEPTIONAL	76/519637	3038181	January 3, 2006
US	Registered	EXCEPTIONAL METALS (and design)	76/610182	3047934	January 24, 2006
US	Registered	ACT ANVIL CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY BY ANVIL COATINGS	86885047	5058043	October 11, 2016 (instructed to abandon)

Exhibit A Page 1 of 1

Exhibit A Page 2 of 1

RECORDED: 03/19/2024